FIRSTLight

First Light Community Foundation

First Light Community Foundation Grant Results
25 October 2023 - Approved Results

App #

GA230823-498C

GA230918-5412

GA230929-5648

GA230920-543B

GA230925-554C

GA230927-5568

GA230922-548E

GA230929-5636

GA230929-565B

GA230920-5447

GA230930-567D

GA230925-553F

GA230921-5469

GA230913-535E

GA230907-5318

GA230919-5428

GA230905-5276

GA230917-5377

Organisation Name

Brain Injury Association (Hawke's Bay)

Incorporated

Clive Community Hall Incorporated

Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings)
Incorporated

Ellwood Park Partnership

Graeme Dingle Foundation Hawke's
Bay

Hastings District Heritage Trails
Society Incorporated

Hastings Rugby & Sports Club
Incorporated

Hastings Tennis & Squash Club
Incorporated

Havelock North Cricket Club
Incorporated

Havelock North Wanderers Association

Football Club Incorpora...

Hawkes Bay Cricket Association
(Incorporated)

Hawke's Bay Digital Archives Trust

Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club
Incorporated

Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team
Incorporated

Maca Sports Leadership Charitable
Trust

Northern Hawke's Bay Jumping

Regional Indoor Sports and Events
Centre Trust

Tennis Eastern Incorporated

Category

Health/Welfare
Welfare/Support

Community
Community Support

Sport
Cricket
Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Community

Children’s/Youth
Groups

Arts And Culture
Heritage

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League
Sport

Tennis

Sport

Cricket

Sport

Football And Soccer

Sport
Cricket

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport

Motor Sports
Sport
Swimming And

Aquatics

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Horse Sports

Community

Community Trust

Sport

Tennis

Requested
Amount
$6,272.31
$1,564.00
$10,665.22

$4,702.30

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$2,920.00

$3,167.34

$10,000.00

$3,360.00

$3,500.00

$10,034.00

$1,355.27

$3,760.87

$1,000.00

$20,294.34

$12,000.00

$3,999.48

Approved
Amount
$5,467.05
$1,564.00
$5,000.00

$4,702.30

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$2,920.00

$3,167.34

$3,000.00

$2,000.00

$3,500.00

$5,000.00

$1,355.27

$2,826.09

$1,000.00

$5,314.88

$6,000.00

$2,000.00

Reason for

Thursday, 26 October 2023

NPC

Partial Decline Conflicts

(A]

[A]

[PAT]

[A]

[A]

(A]

[A]

[PAT]

[PAT]

[PAT]

[A]

[PA1]

[A]

[PAT]

[PAT]

[PAT]
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GA230922-5499

GA230818-4930

GA230918-5396

GA230928-559E

GA230929-562A

GA230929-5616

GA230827-507B

GA230928-5607

First Light Community Foundation

The Hawkes Bay Golf Club
Incorporated

The Mayfair School Board of Trustees

The Wairoa College Board of Trustees

The Wairoa Community Development
Trust

Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club
Incorporated

Wairoa District Council

Wairoa Primary School

Wairoa Search and Rescue
Incorporated

Reasons for Partial Decline

[A] Full Approval.

[PAT]
[PA2]
[PA3]
[PA4]
[PAS5]
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Unique to specific application.

Sport
Golf

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

Community
Festivals And
Community Events

Sport

Surf Lifesaving

Community
District Council
Sport
Aquatics

Community
Community Support

Partially approved due to the foundation not having funds available.
Partially approved as it's outside of our Authorised Purpose.
Partially approved as includes Retrospective costs.

Partially approved as your organisation or activity is Out of Area.

$10,000.00

$5,775.64

$93,400.00

$16,178.00

$3,729.75

$10,000.00

$4,107.00

$10,782.69

$10,000.00

$5,775.64

$40,000.00

$16,178.00

$3,729.75

$10,000.00

$3,573.91

$10,782.69

$164,856.92

[A]

[A]

Thursday, 26 October 2023

[PAT]

(A]

[A]

[A]

20f3



A d

@mm First Light Community Foundation Thursday, 26 Oclober 2023

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand

Powered by &7 TS 30f3



	

