

## First Light Community Foundation Grant Results

## 25 October 2023 - Approved Results

App#	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Reason for Partial Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA230823-498C	Brain Injury Association (Hawke's Bay) Incorporated	Health/Welfare Welfare/Support	\$6,272.31	\$5,467.05	[A]	
GA230918-5412	Clive Community Hall Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$1,564.00	\$1,564.00	[A]	
GA230929-5648	Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings) Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$10,665.22	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230920-543B	Ellwood Park Partnership	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$4,702.30	\$4,702.30	[A]	
GA230925-554C	Graeme Dingle Foundation Hawke's Bay	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[A]	
GA230927-5568	Hastings District Heritage Trails Society Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[A]	
GA230922-548E	Hastings Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$2,920.00	\$2,920.00	[A]	
GA230929-5636	Hastings Tennis & Squash Club Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$3,167.34	\$3,167.34	[A]	
GA230929-565B	Havelock North Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230920-5447	Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorpora	Sport Football And Soccer	\$3,360.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230930-567D	Hawkes Bay Cricket Association (Incorporated)	Sport Cricket	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	[A]	
GA230925-553F	Hawke's Bay Digital Archives Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$10,034.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230921-5469	Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club Incorporated	Sport Motor Sports	\$1,355.27	\$1,355.27	[A]	
GA230913-535E	Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$3,760.87	\$2,826.09	[PA1]	
GA230907-5318	Maca Sports Leadership Charitable Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	[A]	
GA230919-5428	Northern Hawke's Bay Jumping	Sport Horse Sports	\$20,294.34	\$5,314.88	[PA1]	
GA230905-5276	Regional Indoor Sports and Events Centre Trust	Community Community Trust	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230917-5377	Tennis Eastern Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$3,999.48	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	



## First Light Community Foundation

GA230922-5499	The Hawkes Bay Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	[A]	
GA230818-4930	The Mayfair School Board of Trustees	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$5,775.64	\$5,775.64	[A]	
GA230918-5396	The Wairoa College Board of Trustees	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$93,400.00	\$40,000.00	[PA1]	
GA230928-559E	The Wairoa Community Development Trust	Community Festivals And Community Events	\$16,178.00	\$16,178.00	[A]	
GA230929-562A	Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Sport Surf Lifesaving	\$3,729.75	\$3,729.75	[A]	
GA230929-5616	Wairoa District Council	Community District Council	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	[A]	
GA230827-507B	Wairoa Primary School	Sport Aquatics	\$4,107.00	\$3,573.91	[A]	
GA230928-5607	Wairoa Search and Rescue Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$10,782.69	\$10,782.69	[A]	
				\$164,856.92		

Reasons for Partial Decline		
[A]	Full Approval.	
[PA1]	Partially approved due to the foundation not having funds available.	
[PA2]	Partially approved as it's outside of our Authorised Purpose.	
[PA3]	Partially approved as includes Retrospective costs.	
[PA4]	Partially approved as your organisation or activity is Out of Area.	
[PA5]	Unique to specific application.	

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand





Powered by Cons